
April 5, 2024 

Village of Gold River 

Box 610 

Gold River, B.C. 

VOP 1GO 

Dear Mike Roy, 

Re. Jack Christi.aM..enJ&n1er-Grant-in-Aid 

RECEIVED 
APR O 5 2024 

VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER 

Our apologies for the late application as it was late this year for the Chamber Executive Committee 
to be formed. We now have au our positions in place and wish to apply for the Grant-in-Aid for our 
room at the Jack Christiansen Center. 

Our new executive is: 

President/ Interim Treasurer -Anita Lawrence 

Secretary- Conne Chan 

Directors-Azar Kam ran, Chris White, Jeremy Davis, Peggy Sheehan, Veanna Johnston, Kristina 
Long. 

Invoices are just going out for 2024 membership. 

This past year the Gold River and District Chamber of Commerce supported Gold River Days, Co~ 
organised Business Information Sessions, supplemented business advertising, maintained our 
website and Facebook page, supported skills bridging for internationally trained professionals. and 
continued to meet regularly with our executive and general membership. Our membership for 2023 
included 38 businesses that are located here, and outside of the community. Some of our 
membership businesses work within the Gold River region but are based elsewhere. 

It is our goal this year to revamp our website: as well as make some 
changes to the Facebook member page with a new director in charge of overseeing these projects. 
We have a new secretary who is creating new invoicing, posters and keeping all our minutes and 
records well maintained. We will continue to offer financial support for Gold River Days along with 
other leaders in the community as well as partner in the reprinting of the new Gold River/Tahsis 
map and guide. It is our goal to learn more from our relationship with the BC Chamber as to the 
support we can give to our community, and we will meet shortly to lay out a 5-year plan. 

Attached are the financial reports needed to support our application. If you have any questions, 
please contact me at 250-204-0849 or at 

~

inc r Ly, 

~ 
nita Lawrence, President Gold River, and District Chamber of Commerce 



Income Satement for the Gold River Chamber of Commerce AGM Feb. 2024 

Generated on Feb 12 2024 

For Chequing Account #0930-0523264 

Opening Balance January, 2023 

REVENUE 

Group Insurance commission 

Craft Fair Table Rental 

Job Fair Table Rental 

Memberships 

Sign Rental 

2023 Revenue 

Tota!Revenuefor2023 

Catering 

Gold River Days prizes 

Uchuck trip - Campbell River Chamber FAM Tour 

April Holmes Scholars~,1'.JS 

Website Hosting/Maintenance 

BC Chamber Membership 

Insurance (Executive) 

Insurance (Craft Fair) 

Signage (Christmas Candy Cane lane) 

Donation (legion Wreath) 

Advertising (Strathcona Collective) 

Spring Social 

Hall Rentals 

JCC Room Rental 

Business Gifts 

Chamber Calendar Window 

Refund (summer market) 

Zoom 

Receipts (office supplies/postage) 

Total Expenses 

Balance at December 31, 2023 

$10,409.86 

$ 

$ 
$ 

193.47 

240.00 

$ 2,830.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 3,503.47 
$17,416.80 

$ 25.20 

$ 
$ 
$ 350.00 

$ 230.00 
comp 

$ 1,537.00 

$ 228.00 
$ 56.00 

$ 55.01 

$ 525.00 

$ 406.50 

$ 438.70 

$ 283.50 

$ 35.96 

$' SO.DO 

$ 224.00 

$ 4,419.67 

$ 12,997.13 



Gold River Chamber of Commerce BALANCE SHEET 2023 

ASSETTYPE 

Current assets Chequing Account 

Fixed assets 

Other assets I Savings Account 

TOTAL ASSETS 

TOTAL LIABILITIES (Accounts Payable) 

BALANCE 

Column1 

FY 2023 

CURRENT YEAR 

$9,999.85 

$773.10 

$10,772.95 

JI l (~ -

$8,624.91 


