April 5, 2024

Village of Gold River

Box 610

Gold River, B.C.

V0P 1G0

RECEIVED

APR 05 2024

VILLAGE OF GOLD RIVER

Dear Mike Roy,

Re. Jack Christiansen Center - Grant-in-Aid

Our apologies for the late application as it was late this year for the Chamber Executive Committee to be formed. We now have all our positions in place and wish to apply for the Grant-in-Aid for our room at the Jack Christiansen Center.

Our new executive is:

President / Interim Treasurer - Anita Lawrence

Secretary - Conne Chan

Directors – Azar Kamran, Chris White, Jeremy Davis, Peggy Sheehan, Veanna Johnston, Kristina Long.

Invoices are just going out for 2024 membership.

This past year the Gold River and District Chamber of Commerce supported Gold River Days, Coorganised Business Information Sessions, supplemented business advertising, maintained our website and Facebook page, supported skills bridging for internationally trained professionals, and continued to meet regularly with our executive and general membership. Our membership for 2023 included 38 businesses that are located here, and outside of the community. Some of our membership businesses work within the Gold River region but are based elsewhere.

It is our goal this year to revamp our website:

as well as make some changes to the Facebook member page with a new director in charge of overseeing these projects. We have a new secretary who is creating new invoicing, posters and keeping all our minutes and records well maintained. We will continue to offer financial support for Gold River Days along with other leaders in the community as well as partner in the reprinting of the new Gold River/Tahsis map and guide. It is our goal to learn more from our relationship with the BC Chamber as to the support we can give to our community, and we will meet shortly to lay out a 5-year plan.

Attached are the financial reports needed to support our application. If you have any questions, please contact me at 250-204-0849 or at

Sincerely

Anita Lawrence, President Gold River, and District Chamber of Commerce

Income Satement for the Gold River Chamber of Commerce AGM Feb. 2024 Generated on Feb 12 2024

For Chequing Account #0930-0523264

Opening Balance January, 2023	\$	10,409.86
REVENUE		
Group Insurance commission	\$	193.47
Craft Fair Table Rental	\$	240,00
Job Fair Table Rental	\$	-
Memberships	\$	2,830.00
Sign Rental	\$	240.00
2023 Revenue	\$	3,503.47
Total Revenue for 2023	\$	17,416.80
Catering	\$	25.20
Gold River Days prizes	\$	-
Uchuck trip - Campbell River Chamber FAM Tour	\$	
April Holmes Scholarskips	\$	350.00
Website Hosting/Maintenance	\$	230.00
BC Chamber Membership	comp	
Insurance (Executive)	\$	1,537.00
Insurance (Craft Fair)	\$	228.00
Signage (Christmas Candy Cane Lane)	\$	56.00
Donation (Legion Wreath)	\$	55.01
Advertising (Strathcona Collective)	\$	525.00
Spring Social	\$	406.50
Hall Rentals	\$	438.70
JCC Room Rental	\$	283.50
Business Gifts		
Chamber Calendar Window	\$	35.96
Refund (summer market)	\$*	50.00
Zoom	\$	224.00
Receipts (office supplies/postage)		
Total Expenses	\$	4,419.67
Balance at December 31, 2023	\$	12,997.13

Gold River Chamber of Commerce BALANCE SHEET 2023

BALANCE

		FY 2023
ASSET TYPE	Column1	CURRENT YEAR
Current assets Chequing Account		\$9,999.85
Fixed assets		
Other assets Savings Account		\$773.10
TOTAL ASSETS		\$10,772.95
TOTAL LIABILITIES (Accounts Payable)		2148 -

\$8,624.91